TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sierra Entertainment, Inc.		11/01/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THQ Inc.
Street Address:	29903 Agoura Road
City:	Agoura Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91301
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2466635	CATACLYSM
Registration Number:	1879920	HOMEWORLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: drwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Wolf
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T0542.20006US00/20053US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas R. Wolf	
Signature:	/DRW/	
Date:	11/29/2007 TRADEMARK	

900092961 REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0875

Total Attachments: 3

source=T0542.20006US00.ASSIGN#page1.tif source=T0542.20006US00.ASSIGN#page2.tif source=T0542.20006US00.ASSIGN#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0876

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sierra Entertainment, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an office and place of business at 6060 Center Drive, Los Angeles, California 90045 USA (formerly located at 3060 139th Avenue, SE, Bellevue, Washington 98005 USA), has adopted the marks on the attached Schedule of Trademarks; and,

WHEREAS, THQ Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 29903 Agoura Road, Agoura Hills, California 91301, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the marks, including the registrations, applications and common law rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Assignment and License Agreement of March 20, 2006 ("Effective Date") executed by and between Sierra Entertainment, Inc. and its parent Vivendi Games, Inc. (formerly Vivendi Universal Games, Inc.) [collectively, "Seller"] and THQ Inc. ["Buyer"] for good and valuable consideration set forth therein the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby assign to Buyer all right, title, and interest in and to the marks, registrations, applications and the common law rights therefor, together with the business and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations and applications therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the marks and the registrations and applications therefor as of the Effective Date of the underlying Agreement.

a ·	_			~
Sierra	Hinto	rtaini	mant	no
oicha	Dille	панн	HEIII.	HIIC.

Name: Rod A. Rigote

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: November 1, 2007

Vivendi Games, Inc.

Name: Rod A. Rigote
Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: November 1, 2007

THQ, Inc.

Name: James M. Kennedy

Title: EVP, Business & Legal Affairs

Date: November 9, 2007

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO. [APP. NO.]	REG. DATE [FILING DATE]
Australia	CATACLYSM	835694 [<i>835694</i>]	29-Sep-2000 [18-May-2000]
Brazil	CATACLYSM	[822744430]	[22-May-2000]
Canada	CATACLYSM	TMA581645 [1059807]	14-May-2003 [19-May-2000]
China	CATACLYSM	1654305 [2000070382]	21-Oct-2001 [23-May-2001]
European Communit	y CATACLYSM	1664390 [1664390]	12-Jun-2001 [18-May-2000]
Japan	CATACLYSM	4473687 [2000-55549]	11-May-2001 [22-May-2000]
Korea	CATACLYSM	507346 [40200024338	26-Nov-2001 8] [22-May-2000]
Mexico	CATACLYSM	667249 [426844]	31-Jul-2000 [23-May-2000]
New Zealand	CATACLYSM	614877 [614877]	10-Jun-2002 [18-May-2000]
Taiwan	CATACLYSM	952779 [8928680]	01-Aug-2001 [22-May-2000]
Thailand	CATACLYSM	134063 [<i>424135</i>]	10-May-2001 [28-Jun-2000]
U.S.A.	CATACLYSM	2466635 [75857857]	03-Jul-2001 [23-Nov-1999]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0878

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS (continued)

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO. REG. 1 [APP. NO.] [FILIN	DATE VG DATEJ
Australia	HOMEWORLD		03-Nov-2000 [09-Sep-1999]
Brazil	HOMEWORLD		14-Oct-2003 [14-Sep-1999]
European Community	y HOMEWORLD		17-Nov-2000 [19-Aug-1999]
Hong Kong	HOMEWORLD		15-Jun-2000 [10-Sep-1999]
Korea	HOMEWORLD	483632 [40199933873] _[15-Dec-2000 [11-Sep-1999]
New Zealand	HOMEWORLD		09-Mar-2000 [09-Sep-1999]
U.S.A.	HOMEWORLD	1879920 [74/499006] [21-Feb-1995 10-Mar-1994]

RECORDED: 11/29/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0879